RICHARD J. DAY, P.C.

ATTORNEY AT LAW
413 NORTH MAIN STREET
ST. ELMO, ILLINOIS 62458
TELEPHONE: (618) 829-5546
FACSIMILE: (618) 829-3340

June 7, 2012



Regional Hearing Clerk (R-19J)
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 5
77 West Jackson Boulevard
Chicago, Illinois 60604-3590

RE: The Matter of Rocky Well Service, Inc. and the Estate of Edward J. Klockenkemper Docket No. SDWA-05-2001-002

Dear Regional Hearing Clerk:

Enclosed herewith please find original and copy of Notice of Payment for filing in the above matter. Please return a file-stamped copy of the document to my office in the envelope provided.

Your assistance is greatly appreciated. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours truly,

RICHARD J. DAY, P.C.

Richard J.

RJD:tam Enclosures

cc: Cynthia Kawakami, Esq. (w/encl.)

Felipe N. Gomez, Esq. (w/encl.) Rocky Well Service, Inc. (w/encl.)

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGE

ENE	C	E			E	N
	HIN	1 1	4 /	201	3	L

REGION 5

IN THE MATTER OF:)	REGIONAL HEARING CLERK U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
Rocky Well Service Inc. and the Estate of Edward J. Klockenkemper)	Docket Nos. SDWA-05-2001-0002 and SDWA Appeal Nos. 08-03 and 08-04
Respondents.	5	

NOTICE OF PAYMENT

NOW COME Respondents Rocky Well Service Incorporated, by Richard J. Day, its attorney, and Estate of Edward J. Klockenkemper, by Felipe N. Gomez, its attorney, and pursuant to the Consent Agreement and Final Order filed June 4, 2012, hereby provide notice that payment by Regions Bank cashiers check No. 50006183112, made payable to Treasurer, United States of America in the amount of \$20,000.00 with Billing Document No. BD# 2751248D001 noted thereon (copy of cover letter and check attached hereto as Exhibit A) has been mailed this date via USPS Express Mail to U.S. Bank, Government Lockbox 979077, U.S. EPA Fines and Penalties, 1005 Convention Plaza, Mail Station SL-MO-C2-GL, St. Louis, Missouri 63101.

DATED this 7th day of June, 2012.

ROCKY WELL SERVICE, INC. and ESTATE OF EDWARD J. KLOCKENKEMPER, Respondents

By

Richard J. Day One of Respondents' Attorneys

Proof of Service

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing NOTICE OF PAYMENT was served by United States Mail, by depositing said document, with first class postage affixed and properly addressed to the parties below, on the 7^{th} day of June, 2012:

Attn: Regional Hearing Clerk, (R-19J)
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 5
77 West Jackson Boulevard
Chicago, Illinois 60604-3590

Lisa Perenchio, Chief Safe Drinking Water Branch (WD-15J) Water Division U.S. EPA, Region 5 77 West Jackson Boulevard Chicago, Illinois 60604-3590

Cynthia Kawakami, (C-14J)
Office of Regional Counsel
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 5
77 West Jackson Boulevard
Chicago, Illinois 60604-3509

Felipe N. Gomez, Esq. 116 S. Western Post Office Box 12319 Chicago, Illinois 60612-2319



REGIONAL HEARING CLERKI U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

Richard J. Day RICHARD J. DAY, P.C. 413 North Main Street Saint Elmo, Illinois 62458 Telephone: 618/829-5546 Facsimile: 618/829-3340

E-mail: daylaw@hofnetinc.com

Rulel D

RICHARD J. DAY, P.C.

ATTORNEY AT LAW
413 NORTH MAIN STREET

ST. ELMO, ILLINOIS 62458
TELEPHONE: (618) 829-5546
FACSIMILE: (618) 829-3340

June 7, 2012

U.S. Bank Government Lockbox 979077 U.S. EPA Fines and Penalties 1005 Convention Plaza Mail Station SL-MO-C2-GL St. Louis, Missouri 63101

In Re: The Matter of Rocky Well Service, Inc. and the Estate of Edward J. Klockenkemper Docket No. SDWA-05-2001-002
BD # 2751248D001

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed herewith please find Regions Bank cashiers check No. 50006183112, made payable to Treasurer, United States of America in the amount of \$20,000.00 as payment in full of the penalties in the above-entitled matter.

Yours truly,

RICHARD J. DAY, P.C.

Richard Day

RJD:tam Enclosure

EXHIBIT

A



CASHIER'S CHECK

61-1/620

5006183112

06/05/2012

PAUL J.KLOCKENKEMPER, EXEC OF ESTATE /

Purchaser / Purchased For

TWENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND 00 CENTS

PAY TO THE ORDER OF: TREASURER, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

\$20,000.00

Sect. Feat Deta

SDWA-05-2001-002 BD# 2751248D001

Regions Bank

COPY

Authorized Signature

Branch IL05758 CC025758